504603076 10/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4649788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELLMARK THERANOSTICS, LLC	02/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRECA THERANOSTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	300 INTERPACE PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 410	
City:	PARSIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14606812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@ArentFox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033288.00055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC WOLKWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/eric wolkwitz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504603076

source=033288-00055_Cellmark-to-Cireca#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044516 FRAME: 0603 New Jersey Division of Revenue

Certificate of Amendment

Limited Liability Company

FEB 1 2012

STATE TREASURER

This form may be used to amend a Certificate of Formation of a Limited Liability Company on file with the Department of the Treasury. Applicants must insure strict compliance with NJSA 42, the New Jersey Limited Liability Act, and insure that all applicable filing requirements are met.

1. Name of Limited Liability Company:

Cellmark Theranostics, LLC

2. Identification Number:

0600329277

- New LLC Name (if applicable): CIRECA Theranostics, LLC
- 4. Effective Date:

Upon Filing

5. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide attachments if needed):

The name of the limited liability company is "CIRECA Therapostics, LLC" (the "LLC")

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42 and that they are authorized to sign this form behalf of the Limited Liability Company.

Signature:

Name: Ling W. Lau, Esq., Authorized Agent

Date:

Feb 1, 2012

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton, NJ 08646

AY 14455 4440532

PATENT REEL: 044586 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 12/29/2014